156

5fTSeorot;ry. Ardingly Improvement Assn., wrote enclosing cocpy of a petition

Monday - August 22nd 1949

A regular meeting of the Counofl was held at the Municipal Hall, Eimonds on
Monday, August 22nd 1949 &t 9:45 A M.

Presont} Reeve Morrison, Crs. Philps, Beamish, Gartlen, Stephens and
Drummond ,

.-

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seoonded by Cr. Resmish: "Thet minutes of the previous
meeting be adopted as written and oonfirmed.*
Carried Unonimously

Moved by Cr. Philras, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That leave of absence from
this meeting be granted to Cr. West and Cr, MacSorley.”
Carried Unanimously

. Seoretary, Rurnaby Hospital Society wrote submitting further information

received by the Society in respeot of the proposed Burnaby Hospital
Development, particularly with regard to the appointment of architects and
spproval of looation. . :
W.T.Willson and Mrs, E, Short attended and presented a. further communiocation
received from the Provinecial Government giving a definite committment as to .
the Governments 1/3 share of the cost of construction of the Hospital,
in the sum of 3305.000.00 provided 1/3 1s provided by thﬁ”ﬁn and -
advising that remaining third would be required tc be made ug y‘the Progineial
Government and the Sooilety after Federsl Grants have been deducted, .
Moved by ¢r. Boamish, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the correspondence be
received, : '

Carried Unanimously !

Treasurer, St. Helen's Holy Name Society wrote requesting permission for an

interviewm with the Counoil, by & delegation of their Society, in conneotion

with a regquest for a grant-in-aid to asssist in the operation of the said

school,

Delegation sppasred,

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That the delegation be hegrd."”
Carried Unanimously

— e P

Sulieitor for the Society presented a brief outlining reesons why it was
considered e graent should be forthooming from the Council to assist in the
operation of their gohool, quoting Seotion £8, Sub-Section 24 of the
"Munioipal Aot® R.8.B.C, 1948 as euthority for the Council t0 muke suoch
grunt, further advising that as the operation of their school saved the
Corporation considerable finances by reeson of the relief afforded through
the attendance of Burnaby children to their aschool, requesting that e grant
in the sum of $3000.00 be msde to offset the saving to the Corporation
in educationsl costs.
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: "That this matter be referred
go th;ikgovo. Cr, Philps uni the Treasuresr for report to next meeting of the
cunoil, :
Carried Unanimously

Bosrd of Home Missions, United Church of Cansda ®wrote with reference to an
early arrangement entered into with Willingion Heights Ltd,, whereby a

percel of property located on Williem Street at Carleton Avenue was td be
reserved as & church site, requesting that as it was understood this and other
properties more 10 be conveyed back 10 the Corporetion. Roard edvigsed that

it was still the desire 0 Obtain proport{ for e churck site but that the
property at the corner of William i Carleton was unsuitable as such, requesting
that this property be exchanged for a site st Parker St, und Maiiscn Avenue,
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That this mstter be referred to
& committee Of the Reeve, Property Committee Chairmsn(Cr. Gartlan) for report
t0 the next meeting of vhe Counoil."

Carried Unsanimously

Sarah A. Cunliffe, Pred C. Clark, Mrs E, Biermgn & John Bierman wrote making

spplicstion for re-a0ning of property desoribed Lot "D%, D,L, 78, Map 3049

t0 "Heavy Industrial.”

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Philps: "That this application be

referred to the Town Plunning Commission for consideration end repost,”
Carried Ununimcusly

e

submitted to the B.C.Tol;ghone Co,., requesting improved telephone facilities
for the Ardingly area, &«nd requesting that the Council support their
spplication t0 the Company for mosre adequate service,

A delegate attended and submitted further information re this matter, wivising ;
only one telephone mas available for over 90 residents, ani that a walk of :
over a mile #as necessary o use g telephone,

Moved b{ Cr. Besmish, Seconded dby Cr, Philps: “That the request of the
Aasocietion be endorged amd a o0py of their corréspondence be forwarded to
the Company.

Carrjed Unanimously




/.

- D,L.-122/

16 |

Menager, Gilley Real Estate mrote with refprence to sale of lots 1-18, Blks. 64to6¢
3}4. g&E lots 9&10, Blk, 66, 1Aots 8,9,10&11, BLk. 67& Lot 14, Rlk, 69
t0 Canadien Conference of Seventh Day Adventists advising thet owing to other
pressing business, principals of the orgenisation were unable to negotiate to
cloge the sale of the property, and requesting & further extension of time wntil
November 1st 1949,
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, Stephens: "That the request of the Gilley
Real Estate be granted,” ,
Carried Ungnimously

Chas, E, Martin wrote expressing appreciation for aotion taken by the Corporation

in elleviating the water supply on Borden Avenue,

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That the communication be received.®
‘ Carried Unenimously. .

H.A.Reckett wrote making application for lease of twenty acre portion of Bdoock 4,

D.U. 148 for the purpose of erecting a piggery and reising hogs thereon,

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That the application be referred to

a committee of the Reevs, Chairman of Property & Building Committee (Ccr. Gartlan)

with the ggsistance of appropriate offioials. .
: Cerried Unanimously

Seoretary, North Burnaby Housewives Assn. wrote requeating that the Council use
its influence in an 6ffort to obtain s hearing régariing B.C,.Telechone rates
increase, in distriots affected rather than in Ottaws.

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "Thet the writer be gdvised the
medter 15 t0 be taken up at the fortheoming convention of the Union of B.C,
Municipalities, and thnf the Union is requésting that any Heering be delayed until
sfter the Conveneion send further thet 1t is expected the Convention will press
for loocsl Hearing."

Carried Ungnimously

W.R,L.Torrence wrote making application for leasq of property located at the
corner of Patterson Avenue and Kingsway for the purpose of establishing a semi-
gelf~gerve dfive-in restaurant gonsisting of a smull building with kitghen
faoilities whereby pairons mey drive in, obtein car servdce through the medium of
& speskesr system, -
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Drummoni: "Thet consideration be given %o
the matter from & Munieipel stenipoint to determine whether or not the property
is required for road purposes ?2) s decision be secmred from the adfoining property
owner as 10 whethor or not the property is desired by him for consolidation
purpese und (3) the property be sdvegtised for sale by publiec tender should
the former two purpoges not be practiocal,”

Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Secondad by Cr. Philps: "That the Town Plenning Commission
be requested to consider the use of this property at Kingsway ani Patterson
(8,E, Cormer) from a standpoint of its posjtion at the entrance to Central Park
end from the Commercial Zoning stendroint,

Carried Unanimously

S8ecretary, Viotoria Publiec Library .Board submitted copy of a resolution passed by
their Board pressing for Government Grants-in-eid towerd public libraries,
requesting support of Council delegates at the forthecoming convention of the Union
of B,C.Municipalities,

B.C.Library Assnh. wrote submitting copy of a memorandum in conneotion with

the Assooiations request to the Provinciul .Government for finsgneial aid to

Publio Libraries, for the information of delegates at the forthcoming Union of
B.C.Munioipalities convention, requesting thaef support be given t0 their request
in this regard, . .

Moved by Cr. Drummond, Seconded by Cr. Gertlen: "Thgt the letters be received and
oopies Of the enolosures be supplied to0 each Councillor.”

Carried Unanimously

Mr, % Mrs. Roy Williams ot al wrote making applicstion for installation of o
gtreet light et the cormer of 11th Avenue and 17th Street. .
Moved by Cr. Philps, Secondei by Cr. Drummoni: "Phat this ‘gpliootion be referred
t0 the speoial street lighting committee for consideration.

Carried Unanimously

Capt, J, Dale wrote sugmitting oleim under the Sheep Proteotion Aot for loss of
12 ohiokens valued et $1.75 each, by an unknomn strauy dog.
Moved bp Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Gartlan: "That the olaim be submitted to the
Sheap Proteotion Aot Committee for investigation and report.”

Cerried Unanimously

georetary, Town Planning Comm{sajon wrote submitting recommendations that the

following re-3oning be made, ani referring said recommsnistions for the Couneil's

congiderution

1. Thet property at the ssuth west ocorner of Lougheed Highway and Sperling Avenue
desoribed Lot 3, D,.L, 77 be zoned es Commercial property.

2. Thst the erea bounded by Royal Ouk Avenue, Grassmere St. extandei to Sperling
Avenue, Spérling Ave. snd Sprott St, to Norlend Ave., Norland to Spruoce und
Spruce Street, be zoned as sm.ll holding.

In connegtion with recommendation #1, auigostion futhar that no buildings be

permitted on this preperty at & 41098r dlstunce than 50 feet from the ougheed

Higheay &nd 20 feet from Sperling Avenue.

(Resolution over)




17

Moved-by Cr. Philps, S§82n§05 b} Cgy Beamish: “"That the recommendetions of the
Town Plenning Commis816m,b }rnf ;:.3 %0.the Reeve and Fngineer for report to
the next meeting of the Council and that the Committee also report on the
proposnlwto egtablish a 25" set basck line along both sides of the Lougheed
Heghway, .

Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Stephens; Seconded:dynCr. Beamish: "That the recommendation of
the Town Planning Commission relative t0 esteblishment of gdditionsl Small
Holding zone, be adopted,”
: Carried Unanimously .
. Seoretary, Town Planning Commission submitted report on applications of
1. W.L.Barre to have property at 4045 Parker St. moned as Commeroial
2, Imperial Realty, for re-zoning of property at the corner of Linwood
snd Smith Ave, to Commareial - i
advising that the Commissions:resocommendgtion in connegtion with thes; .
appliocations, were that neither npglioation ve favourably entertained, since
in both cases, commercial zones hal alrealy been established in the vieinity.
Moved by Cr, Stephens, Seconded by Cr. D;ummond: "That the recommendations of
the Towh Planning Commigsion dbe adopted, ]
Carried Unanimously .
Seoretary, Town Planning Commission wrote with referenee to the propdsed
smeniment to Seotion 10 (a) of the Town Planning By-law, sdvising thet the
Commission cannot see its way to recommending the proposed change,
.Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, Beamish: "That the communicetion be
recaived and filed,”
Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconied by Cr. Beamish: "That the date for the Hearing
in oconnection with the pgoposed amendment to the Town Plenning By-law, be seot
for September 26th 1949, : e
Carried Unanimously
7 Secoretary, Town Planning Commission submitted report of the Commission on
" application of J, Gumey for re-zoning of lots 19420, Bloek 28, D,L. 121
for commeroial purposes, aivising the Commission could mot recommend approval
of the proposad change, since® a commercial Zone was ulregly established in
D.,L. 120, & short distance south of the property_in question,
Moved by Cr. Stephens, Seconied by Or, Beamish: "That the report of the .
Town Planning Commission be adopted,”
. Carriasd Unanimously

2 Secretary, Town Planning Commission wrote with reference 1o proposed change
in regulations respecting the limitations for ersction of duplex deellings on
parcels of land having an ares of 7800 square, sdvising thst the Commission 4i1d
not favour any change in the oxisting regnulations in this regard, and further
that it wes felt by members of .the Commission that irrespective of the size of
@ duplex. no sueh type of building should be permitted on any percel of land
unless it has & minimum frontege of 66 feet.
Moved by Cr. Stephens, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: “Thet the report of the Town
Planning Commission be received and filed."

Carried Unanimously

.Seoretery, Burnaby Toen Plenning Commission wrote with reference to ressrve
placed on Blocks 46 and 47, ),L. 34 advising it was the opinion of the
Commission, thet the reserve pdsced on Blook 47 be cunoslled, that that the
regerve place on Rlook 46 remain as is,
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Jrummond: "That the sreport of the Town
Plenning Commission be conourred in.”

Carried Unanimously

5f Donsld & Isabel Morrison wrote meking application for permission to ereot
ocomméroial greenhouses on Lovs 9 snd 10, Blook 20, J),L. 159 . .
Moved by Cr, Besmish, Seccnded by Cr. Philps: "That theé application of. Donald
and Isebel Morsrison be referred t0 (the Town Plenning Commission for repost,
. Carried Unanimously

Wm, Huges et sl wrote requesting instullation of a water main to serve thatr
‘properties desoribed lots 8,15,16,17 and 18, D.b. 75 v
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seaqonded by Cr. Beamish: "That the eetitioners be notified
their request cannot be granted during the current year, R
Carried Unanimously

Standard 011 Co, wrote making application for renewal of sub-lease of mater

" 1ot being prolongation of 66' road allowance northward, between Distriet Lots
187 and 188 within the Municipality. -
Moved by Cr. Drummond, Seconded bﬁ Cr. Bartlan: "Thet the application of the
Stanisrd 011 Co, be referred to the Town Planning Commission for report, anl
that application be made for renewal of the Head leuse respecting the
prolongstion of road wllowance northward, between Distriet Lots 187 ani 188."

Carried Unanimously




18

Greham B. Ladnér wrote on behalf of & client meking epplicetion for lease of
Lats 1 to 10, Ploek 2A,3A,4A4, ), L, 155A for the purpose of extresecting gravel
therefrom on & roiolty basis of 10 ocents per yard with & minfimum ropalty equel
to the amount of texes pér year on the proport;.
woved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamigh: "That this nEplic;tiqn be referred
to the Chairman of the Propsrty Committee ( Cr. Gartlan), Engineer and Property

Manager for report,” .. Lt L,
. . " Carried Unsnimously

Agsistent Engineer, lepartment of Public Works wrote udvising the Honourable,
The Vinister of Publie Works was.prppated 40 recommend reclassification of the
Grandview-Douglas Highway, Reference No. 62A, to an Arterisl Highway, requesting
acoeptance of the proposal by the Council, .
Moved by Cr. Beamigh, Seoonded by Cr, Drummond: "That the propésal of the Honourebl
the Minister of Publiec Works be gcoepted,” .

Carried Unanimously

John Kolt wrote with geference to proposed ereqtion of a garegeé on his property

described 1ot 16, S.). &, Blks. §/9, ).L. 96 requesting that the provision of

the town plenning By-lew be waived t0 allow him to congtruct his garage g distanoce

of less then 20 feet Lrom the side-1ine on Inverness Strest, the said lot being

located at the corner of Sperling Avenue and Igvornosi Street,

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cs, Beamish: "That the applicant be advised

it will be necessary for him to oomgly with the requiremoggs of the Tomm P}anning

Byp~law relative to the ereotion of his garsge an the property in question,]
Cerried Unenimously

C.M.C. Brought formard minutes of the last regular meeting f the Metropolitan

Health Committee held August 17th 1949 ,

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr., Philps: "Thet -the minutes be received.”
. . ' Carried Unenimously

Sanitsrs Inspeotor submitted report on application of H,J.Stump for permission to
keep 500 geese on property desoribed Blocks 67,68,€9, D.L. 1356 Pt, (1625 Sherlock
Avenue )advising thet the location hal been inspected and found suiteble for

keep of 500 geese, . . .

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seoconded by Cr, Stephens: "That the applicsation of H,J,
Stump to keep 500 geese on Blocks 67,€8,69, D.L, 136 Pt., be granted,”

. ( Carried Unnnimauslx
Moved by Cr, Besmish, .Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That no Sheep Protection Aot olaims
be acoepted in future unlegs they comply with all provisions of the Sheep
Protection Act,” . . 3

. Carried Unsnimously

Social Assistence Administrator submitted report on request by Besty R, Swmith,
Stenographor in the Socisl Assistance Depurtment, for reclessification to
position of Clerk-Stenographer, aivising thet Migs Smith wes employed gs
assistant to Mr, Msuchy, Senior Clerk and as such per ormos considerubfe clerical
work, recommending that the request for re-olassificstion be granted,
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, Beamish: "That this matter be referred to
the Reeve and Chairmen of the Social Assistance Committee (Cr. MacSorley) for
further consideration,”

Cerried Ungnimously

* Property Mansger submitted resignation of Miss louise Librandi, Stenographer in

the Property Department, recommending thet the resignation be sccepte
be taken t0 fill the position vacaney. )

Mcved by Cr, Philps, Seoconded by Cr, Beamish: “Thet the report of the Property
Manager be gdopted,™

anl steps

Carried Ungnimously

Trossurer submitted recommendation that H,S,Jeboult bs appointed an alternstive
signing officer ror chequesx drawn on the Current Agocount, Trust Acoount, Social
Assistunce Acocount and Wgges Account for the year ending Jecembsr 31st 1949,
Woved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Stephens: "That the recommendation of the
Treasurer be adopted.* -
Carried Ungnimously

Treasurer submitted statement of Disbursements in the sum totsl of $119,625,23
for approvgl, :
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Stephens: "Thut Disbursements as submitted
be approved,” .

. Carsried Unanimously

Treasurer submitted rocommendation thet Allowenoss uniesr Seotion 311 of the
Municipal Aot, be made as follows:-
Lot 14, Blk., 9, J.L. 166 Donald N. Brown

1949 Pensl 2.24 . 2,24
1ot 1, Blk, 29“;? D.L. 159 gugh P. Doherty

1649 Poml.t.B 2.10 .. 2,10
Lot 6, Blk., 18y D.L. 99 Jobn Pulling

+1948 Ponalry 4,19 4,19
Lot "B [} R-S.Da 1&34' S-D-d. Blk, 5/90 D-L- 96". John Bowmen
1949 Penalty 1,14 1,14




19

wt 2, Blkx, 29, D,L. 30 Sidney A, Warne R
1949 Penalty - 82,07 . . : 2,07
ot 12, Blk, 34, 0,L. 30 C.W,Lill1es

1949 Penalty . 1,71 1.71
Lot 1, S,D. 1, Blk. 4, d,L, 91SW.Pt, Thos. A.E.Shaw
1949 Penalty . 3.39 3,39
Lot 6, S,D. 1, Blk."A", D.L, 91SW M,.C.Brown .
1948 Penalty 1,72 1948 Interest «14 1,86
Lot 5, Blk, 31, D.L, 69 Jas. Ross
1949 Penalty 2,61 2,61
Lot 3 Ex,Sk.10430, Blk. 10 Pv., D.L. 15 B, Dunbar
1948 Penalty 2.61 1948 Interest .43 o
1949 Penalty 1.23 f 4,27
Blk, 21, 0.L. 28N, FR,).Pattie - .
1948 Penglty 11,89 . 1948 Interest 4,46
1949 Penalty 5,53 21,88
Lot 11, 8.0, 13, Blk. 78, ),L. 44 A, Gilehrist
1948 Penalty 2.5% 1948 Interest 84
1949 Penalty 1,27 . . .. 4,66
Lot 12 ag above )
1948 Penalty 52 1948 Interest .22
1949 Penslty .26 1,00
Lot 13 as above . .
1948 Penalty «55 1948 Interest .18
. 1949 Penulty 26 Y
Lot 3, Blook 8, D.L. 59 Frank Everitt
1949 Penelty .79 79
1ot 4 &s above s
949 Penalt 2.40 .
1ot 27.18gk. 29? be. 121 Mickey Maeri 2.40
1948 Penalty «44 1948 Tnterest .42 «8€
1ot 28 as sbove
1948 Penalty 2.60 1948 Interest -84
1949 Penalty . 1,62 65,06
Blk, 11 E,80', ),L. 36 Arthur Coburn
1947 Penalty 6,48 1947 Interest 5.9¢ 12,38
110t 10, Blk, 6 L. 94N, John P, Cain :
Or B1K ponalis 818" P 8 tnverest  2.70 10,89
Lot 3, R,8,D, 1, 8,). 11/13, Blk, 1/3, ),L. 95 George E. Heydon
Delinquent Penalty 830,02 Delinquent Interest $43,68
1946 Penalty 4,49 1946 Interest 2,62
1947 Penalty 3.46 Interest on Redemption 63,22 137,48
Lot 20 E,50', Blk. 4y D.L. 90S. Gea, Ralstaon .
1949 Penalty 4,89 4,89
Lot 6, Blk, 19, J.L. 69 E.M,Nicholson
vJ1949 Penalty 1,33 1.33

Moved by Cr. Philps, Secinded by Gr, Gartlan: "Thet the recommeniation of the
Tréasurer be ajopted.” S :
Carried Unanimously .

Engineesr submitted recommendation that the sum of $3400,00 be appropriated

for the purpose of sxtending the ),L. 120 semer to serve the North Burnaby

Junior High School, . .

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Jrummond: "Thet the Engineer be instruet-

el to bring down & report covaring sewer odonstruotion to an amount Of

$20,000,00," .
Carried Unanimousdy

JEngineer gubmitted rerort on cleim for damages submitted by Mra. James .

Valynets, resulting from a break in the Corporation water main in front of
her premises at 581 Willingdon Avenue osust damage t0 her property,
recommeniing theat the olaim be settled in full for the sum 0¥ $45.00,
Moved by Cr, Stephens, Saconded by Cr. Gartlan: "That the recommendation of
the Engineer be adopted.” )

Carried Unsnimously

. |Engineer submitted report on re-construotion of a portion of 'wuling.mn

Avenue between Parker and Hastings Street, wdvising that due to unforseen
ciroumstances involving exocavation of npsroximntely 5000 yardis of
unsuiteble material from the subgrade and replsoement of seme with gravel
materisl, have made the original eéstimate covering this portion insdequate
the new estimate being $17,000,00, necessitating an additional eppropriation
of $11,400,00 to be made. Enginesr recommenied this sum be approvristed
from the Tax Sale Lands Monieés Trust,
voved by Cr, Cartlan, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the recommendation of the
Engineer bs adopted,

Oarried Unanimcusly

A.J,Percy, Burquitlum Lumver Yard arote aith reference 10 slash and stumpage

"|permits which hed been 1ssusd tc him in rogpeot Of his wood cutting operations
. jon Lots 1,2,3,4, D.L, 50, said permite huving been issued betwean the years

1943 end 1947, edvising that as he hed not been eble td.'take adventage of
;agumber of the said permits, refunds in a total amount of $275,00 should be
e, : U

. 'Engineer gubmitted report on th.e npplic;tion of M, Péroy setting out details

of permits issued together with amounts anl detes of 1ssue, advising that
previous applicetions Pas refund hed been refused on the grounds that the
8aid upplications weie made subsequent to the expiry date Of the permits, and

e



SR —p—

20 !

that oonsequentli no satisfaction could be gained gs to whether corlage had been
out or not, and that the required slashing was not carried out end removed.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Stephens: "That the .gp\ication of A.J,
Percy for refund of wood cutting permits, be not entertained,

Carried Unanimously

Engineer submitted report on petition of Erio J. Clsggett et el for improvements 1o
the lane running between Beta snd Gamma Avenues in the 4700 Blook, recommeniing
that the petitioners be notified that no improvements can be carried out due to
the existing poliey relative to rosdwork priorities,
Moved by Cr., Philps, Seconided by Cr. Beamish: "That the. reccmmendation of the
Engineer be adopted,” '

Carrid Unanimously

Engineer submitted Watermorks Estimates of Work eovering period Avgust 29th to
September 9th inclusive, for approvel as follows:-

Watorworks General: #3950,00

Garbage Colleotion & Dump Meint. 1800,00
Moved by Cr. Besmish, §eoondad by Cr. Philps: "That Waterworks Estimates as
submitted be approved, \ \
Carried Unanimously t

Engineer submitted Board of Works Estimates of Work covering period August 28th
t0 September 9th inelusive, for approvel as follows:-

Sidewalk Resgerve 760,00

Beard of Works General 375,00
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Reamish: "Phat Board of Works Estimates as
submitted be epproved.”

Carried Unanimously

Engineer submitted recommendation that the fpllowing B.C,Telephone Pole Plans be
approved, subject tgths condition that &ll daemage to the oxisging rogdws ys be the
regponsibility of the gpplicant:
A,18362 Proposed pole on lane esst of Bcundery Road between ¥lydesdale Avenue snd
Manor Avenue.
Distance frcm property line to outside face of pole to be 1's",
Engineer submitted recommendation that the following B,C,Electrioc Pole Plans be
spproved, subJeot to the condition that ell demage to existing roadways be the
responeibility of the applieant.
K8800/7986 Proposed poles on McKay Avenue south of Portland Street,
Distanee from property line to ocutside face of pole to be 10'6".
/7921 Proposed poles on Carson Street east of Patterson Avenue and Patterson
. . Avenue north from Carson Street, . _1 .
Distance from property lime to outsida face of pole to be 10°6"
/7954 Proposed poles on Harwood Street east from Royul Oak Avenus,
Distance from property liné to outside faoce of pole to be 10°6”.
/7968 Proposed pole on-nodgenood Avenue west of. Sixth Street. _—
Jistance. from property line to outside face of pole to be 6°6".
Engineer submitted recommendstion thet the following B,C.Eleotric Gas Cc. gas plens
be approved, subjeot to the condition that wll demege to the existing roadways be
the responsibility of the applicant.
6.17562 Proposed 2" gas main on Sidley Street, .45' west X 14' north, scuth east
. corner of Nelgon Avenue, East 439' (T 538')
Mainw be laii 14" north of the south property line
Engineer submitted rsoommendntion thet the following B.C.Gas Co. application
)l -

to. lay the. undernoted gas conneoticns, be approved:

21065 Hilde M. Davies . 1866 :Stride Avenue.
2102€¢ Herbert McCully. 179 N, Esmond Avenue
21036 Finlay N, McLennan 913 S, Gilmore Avenue

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Secondsd by Cr. Philps: "Thet the recommendations of the
Engineer bas adopted. .o
: Carried Unanimously

. N ] , .
His Worship Reeve Morrison submitted report on behelf of delegetes of the Ccunoil

#ho proceedsd to Vietoria to meet with the Honoussble the Minister of Public Works
end the Chief Engineer,
Moved by Cr. Stephens, Seconded by Cr, Gurtlan: "That the report be roceived.”

) . Carried Unanimously

His Worship Reeve Morrison submittod'#ooomﬂond:tion thet the following Grants be
made for the current year:-

Norwegian 01d Peoples Home ) ' $250,00
Canadian Welfare Counocil q 10,00
West Cuneda Danish 01d Peoples Home o 250,00
Canalian Netional Institute for the Blind o . 250,00
St, Johns Ambulance Asgociation o . 100,00 ,
‘North Burnsby Library Assn. 250,00
Selvation Army . 100,00
South Burnaby Red Cross 26,00
North Burnaby Red Cross . 26.00
South Burnaby Horticultural Assn. 25.00
North Burneby Hortioulturel Aasn, 26,00
Viotorian Order of Nurses 11,000,00
New Westminster Branoh, S.P.C.A. 160,00
Squth Burnaby Boy Socuts 260.00
Nosth Burnabg Boy Soouts 100,00
United Churoh Girls Home 200,00

C. ltut : (be adopted)
Mo§e§ g;n :f ;Biips? §ocondo& by Cr. Beamish: "That thcc‘fFgm@ggx'ggﬁyug{’zho Reeve




R. TittOrington wrote making apglioltion for agproval of his premisss for
conversion 1c an apartment, adviging g permit from the Building Department
hal been refused in respeet of the constructionr of en adiitional room

on the grounds that such construotion would oreate a third suite in the
builiing, '

Aoting Building Inspector reported having investigated this matter and found
the applicant was eurrying out construotion different than that which the
permit was issued for, and consequently construotion hal been suspended,
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Steph¥ns: "That the applicants
property be approved s3 the site for an apartment, and that the applicant be
notified of his requirement to construot his building in eonformity with

the regulations governing apartments,”

Carried Unanimously

Unit Direotor, Health Department submitted report on operetions of his

Jepartment for the month of July, 1949,

Moved by Cr. StephNs, Seoconded by Cr. Gartlen: "That the report be recejved.”
. { Csrried Unanimously

Sergeant, i/c Pusice Depurtment submitted report on activities of his

Department for the month of Julg. 1949,

Moved by Cr. Besmish, Seconded by Cr, Stephens: "That the report be receiveil
Carried Unanimously .

gripoigiguunagor submitted report covering propsrty sales for the month of

uly . .

Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seaonied by Cr, Stephens: "That the report be recetved?
Carried Unanimously

C.M.C. brought forwerd tenders received for [ot 19, Blook 23N, 0.L. 151/3
located at 2678 Pern Avenue, which property was advertised for sale pursuant
to provisions 3¢ the Municipal Act. .
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That tenders be opened,"
Carried Unanimously
The following tenders were opened
Tender #1 - $1100,00 - Gordon T, Wilson |
%’ 800,00 - Jack H.R.Johnson

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That Tender No. 1 be scoeptei’

Carried Unenimously 1

: 1
Property sales per salea slips 7445 to 7466 inoclusive, were submitted for
approval as follows:- R

X ot 21, Blk. 77, D.L. 127 Mery Ellen Johnson 500.00 475,00
74468 Lot 9, Blook 901, ),L, 127 Eileen Houghti.n & John [
. erb*h Boberg 70,00 570,00
7447 lovs 11t020 inol., Blk. f, J.L, 68)Nicholss Kalyk &

Lots 1t08 inocl,, Blk, 11, D.L. €8 )

Alfred Hope Clary5100,00 4850,00 Ag
7448 lots Lots 142 & 141020 inol., Blks. 6a/185a, D.L, 97 ¢
.o Edward Gorman 3400,00 2380,00 Agt
7449 Lot 5S4E.W16', Blk. 4, D.L. 53 Hazel Gertrude
Struthers & William John Struthers 300,00 290,00
746u Lot 3, Blook 31, Y.L, 53 Maurice Mayfield Baker &

Maurice Burton Baker . 405,00 405,00
7461 Lot 6, Blook 4, D,L, 13 Horber Keith Profit 350,00 340,00 Agt
7452 Lot 25, Blk. 23, J.L. 187 Lillian Alberte Munday &
- Charles Henry Munday 275.00 275,00
7453 Lot"B", S,0. 2/7, Blk. 1/3, D.L. 96N. Florence
Murgaret Harbor & Stenley Leonard Harbor 460,00 420,00
7454 Lot 12, Blk. 11, D,L. 27 Nellie Peterson % Marvin ,
Petarson 400,00 37&,00
7455 Lot 1, Blook 1, D,L, 13 William Myercough Linisay
& Peggy Marien Lindsay 326.00 300,00
7456 ot"B", S.0.6, Blks, 5/9, D,L, 96 Irena Jean Corbott
& Clinton John Corbett 675.00 375,00
7457 Lot "c", Blk. 19, ).L, 68 Dornicele Valancius &
Pranas Vslancius 650,00 640,00 |
24586 Lot 22, Blk, 3, J.L., 3, 0.,L, .14 Eileen Luoy Purkiss 200,00 200,00 Agt
7459 Lot 8, Blk, 15, D.L. 53 Maleom Everett Adams 450,00 450,00
7460 Lot 2%, S.0. 48/49, Blk. 2, D.L. 95N, Ebenezer Watson
& Aliece Mackie Watson 350,00 350,00 Agt
7461 Lot 9, Blk, 37, D.L. 122 524 Anne Tabbutt & Leonasd !
: John Tabbutt 150,00 115,00 '
7462 1ots 34/36, Blk. 1 L, 27 Eri¢ Loftus Reynolds 700,0C 680,00 Agt,
7463 1ov e/ 3u Bk )21, Dak-g2] Brig Lafrus ey { 350,00 340.00 Agt

7464 Lot 3, Plk, 1, D.L, 13 Mary Kent & George Arthur Kent300,00 300,00 Agt.
%465 ot 2, Plk, 1, D.L, 13 Stelle Emily Mary Scott &
. Roy William Scott : 300,00 300,00
7466 Lot 6, Block 1, .1, 13 Helen Ethel Bugg & Willjem
Keith Busg . 325,00 325,00
Moved by Cr., Gartlan, Seconded by {r. Stephens: "Phat préperty sales as
submitted be wpproved,”

Carried Ungnimously




Requisitions were then examined, -
Mogdd by Cr. Philps, Seccnded by Cr. Beamish: "Phgt requisitions as submitted be
approved,”

. Csrried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Gartlen, Seeonded by Cr. Philps: “That Burnadby Land Sale By-law No, 10
1949 be ncw introaduced, that the Council sit as ¢ committee of vhe Whole to
cansider the By-lem,"with the Reeve in the Ch;ir.'
- arrie n
The Reeve then asked the question: 'thg 1siyou2n;122:3§=ywith the By~-lew?"
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the By-law bs read by short
title only,” ’
. Carried Unanimously !
Moved by Cr, Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the Committee do ncw rise snd
report the By-law complete without smendment,”
Carried Unanimously . ' (
Moved by Cr. Gurtlan, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That Burnaby Land Sale By~law No. 10
1949 be now paasei,”
Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Beamish: "That Burnaby Land Aequisition end
Street (Dedication By-law No, 3, 1949 be reconsideged,”

Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "Phut Burnaby Lend Aeguisition and
Street Dedication By-law No. 3, 1949 be now finally sdopted,- that it be signed by
the Reeve and Clerk and the Corrorate Seal be affixed thereto. "

Carried Unanimously

. Moved by Cr. Philps, Sesconded by Cr. Beamish: "That Chatles Street Closing By-law
1949 bs now reconsidered. {
: Carried Unanimously .
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beumish: "Thet Charles Street Closing By-law
1949 be now finslly adopted, that {t be signed by the Reeve and Clerk and the
Corporate Seal be affixed thereto, ..

Carried Unanimously

.Cr. Beamish spoke on the matter of bulk samdust trucks travelling along Kinygsway
without their sawmdust loads being tightly covered with tarpaulin, causing [
sawdugt to fly over the rosd and sdjoining property oregting & nuisance, ’
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That the matter of bulk samiust
flying from travelling sqedust truocks be drgwn to the sttention of the Polioe
Department, with a request that sction be tuken o control the nuisence,"

Carried Unenimously .-

2-| the Engineer submitted report -advising that the completion of Kingsway widening
operations has made construotion of sidewalks along both sides of Kingaway en
urgent necessity, advising that construotion of certain blocks whers .sidemalks
previgusly existed would provided for through a grant of $12,600 from the
Provinoiul Government and thet the remainder of sidewelk construotion of a 5'
ooncrets sidewalk, inocluding flandages with certain exceptions, mould be
$114,000,00. Engineer advised that under the existing Corporation Costs By=-law
the property owners shave at $1,45 per linesl foct mould amount to $44,016,00
and the Corporation's share £60,684.00, and under the Logal Improvement Aot
it was possible that only the e0st at Intersections mey be charged to the
corporation, in which orse the property owners share would be £110,652,00 and
the Corporation's share $3,348,00, -Engineer suggested that the imitiative plan
under the (cosl Improvement Aot bs adopted amd either of the above proportionates
of cost be made,
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That the seport of the Engineer be
tebled for a period of one week,” ) . - =l

. . Carried Unanimously

/ . The meeting then ad Journed, -7, /yausf 25 1940

" Confirmed:

T Clerk i

-t -

- o fem— e - o




